One Million Dollars ($1,500,000.000).

3, The Housing Solutions Committee met on June 7, 2025, and made the following recommendation to the
Clallam County Board of County Commissioners for a commitment from the Affordable Housing SalesTax
(1406/1590) Fund not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.000) contingent
on the Peninsula Housing Authority's ability to secure all additional funding necessary to complete this
project by January 15,2026.

4. On June 25,2024 the Clallam County BOCC approved the Clallam County Housing Solutions Committee for
a commitment from the Affordable Housing Sales Tax (1406/1590) Fund not to exceed One Million Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.000) contingent on the Peninsula Housing Authority's ability to
secure all additional funding necessary to complete this project by January 15,2026.

5. The Clallam County BOCC received a letter from Peninsula Housing Authority on February 3, 2026
requesting an extension until January 3I,2027.